Pre-proposal Teleconference "NASA Education 2017 Aeronautics Scholarship and Advanced STEM Training and Research (2017 AS&ASTAR) Fellowship Activity"

2017 NASA Education Research Announcement (NRA): Aeronautics Scholarship and Advanced STEM Training and Research (2017 AS&ASTAR) Fellowship Activity.

2017 NASA Education Aeronautics Scholarship and Advanced STEM Training and Research (AS&ASTAR) Fellowship Activity is holding a **Pre-proposal Teleconference** on Wednesday, **January 25, 2017 at 5:45 PM E.T.** Please cut and paste the link: https://ac.arc.nasa.gov/nifs/ and join the teleconference as a guest. The telecom number is 1-844-467-6272 and the passcode is 993012.

Proposals are due by February 24, 2017, at 11:59pm EST.

Questions concerning NASA Education 2017 Aeronautics Scholarship and Advanced STEM Training and Research (AS&ASTAR) Fellowship Activity, may be directed to Elizabeth Cartier, NASA Fellowships, and Scholarships Deputy Program Manager, via E-mail: elizabeth.a.cartier@nasa.gov.